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Associate of Biblical Studies (ABS) - Distance Education 

 

What You Will Learn:   

This Associate of Biblical Studies offers an important curriculum regarding the Old Testament, New      

Testament and Gospels.  The student will develop how to interpret the Bible, the meaning of historical 

context and philosophical aspects of the Christian religion.  In addition, this program offers elective  

courses that are relevant in ministerial settings. 

A Graduate of Associate of Biblical Studies (ABS) May Qualify to Become a professional in a church   

ministry; pastor, evangelist, youth leader, missionary, assistant in Christian counseling or other related   

offices.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

DL School of Ministry-DLSM Bible College & Seminary exists to fulfill the great commission for 

the advancement of God through His Son Jesus Christ by equipping servants to go into the ministry 

through educational programs; certificate, undergraduate, graduate, doctoral, seminary.  

        2 Timothy 2:15                 

            Study to show thyself approved unto God 



                                 DL School of Ministry-DLSM                     
 Bible College Department of Biblical Studies 

 

Coordinator:          Email: academic@dlschoolofministry.com  

Dr. Leciah - Academic Director      Tel:  615.592.1379 x2   

                             

Associate in Biblical Studies (ABS) - Distance Education 

Admissions Requirements: 

DLSM has an established "open non discriminatory enrollment policy" allowing anyone who is 18 years of age 

or older and has met enrollment requirements to attend. Why? because God is no respecter of persons and 

is why we encourage everyone to apply.  

• for learners under 18 years of age and seeking admission contact the administrative office for information 

Spiritual Qualifications: 

Students shall subscribe and/or not be antagonistic towards the DLSM Statement of Faith.  Students should 

have a teachable spirit and embody a Godly life. 

Education Qualifications: 

Entry requirements is a high school diploma, GED or it's equivalent. 

• Special Admissions: If the student doesn't have access to these specific documents, contact the adminis-

trative office for assistance  

Transfer Credits                                         

DLSM accepts transfer credits from previously earned prior learning, on-the-job training, a variety of certifi-

cations and life experience credits.  To maximize your past experience, up to 20% can be transferred into 

your associates degree.   

Length of Study                             

The Associate of Biblical Studies (ABS) distance education program is designed to be a 2 year course study.  

However, the student has the option to graduate earlier, on schedule or after the 2 year paradigm. 

Graduation Requirements: 

DLSM Bible College Department offers an Associate Degree in Biblical Studies (ABS).  Graduation require-

ments are as follows:  successfully complete sixty (60) credit hours which includes core curriculum, electives, 

note research , thesis, all financial obligations must be met                                       
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Tuition  

$1,600.00.  With discounted plans;  $1,500.00 and $1,400.00 

Tuition Includes:                                 

Application/Enrollment Fee, Student Government Fee, Textbooks, All Courses in Various Course Formats, 

Graduation Certificate/Degree, 1 Transcript Copy 

• not Included - some payment plans do not offer free shipping of textbooks.  Additional transcripts are 

$15.00 per transcript 

Payment Plans:   

• Monthly Plan:  Tuition $1,600.00                  

-  Enroll with $145.95                              

-  Payment Schedule:  24 payments/2 year program  (1 payment of $60.71 - 23 payments of $60.58)         

-  No prepayment penalties                   

-  Free textbook shipping 

• Pay-As-You-Go Plan: Tuition $1,600.00                      

When student has successfully completed their course work and ready for their next course study, the 

next tuition payment is due.                                                     

- Enroll with $145.95                        

- Payment Schedule:  11 payments/11 course program (1 payment of $132.25 - 10 payments of $132.18) 

- No prepayment penalties                   

- Textbook shipping applies 

• 50% Plan: Tuition $1,500.00  ($100.00 discount applies)                         

- Enroll with $750.00 - Midterm payment  $750.00                 

- No prepayment penalties                    

- Free textbook shipping  

• 100%  Pain-In-Full-Plan: Tuition $1,400.00  ($200.00 discount applies)                

- Enroll with $1,400.00                       

- Free textbook shipping 
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Application Information 

Your Enrollment/Application Form is included in this document.  Print, complete and submit via any of the 
following methods; 

1.  Email:  admin@dlschoolofministry.com                 
2.  Fax:  615.514.9647                     
3.  Mail:  call administrative office - 615.592.1379  Toll Free - 877.343.8003                   
            

Requirements to be submitted with your Application/Enrollment Form; 

 Valid email address that you check frequently, if applicable 
 Current mailing address 

 Current telephone (text, fax if applicable) 
 State ID or drivers license (photocopy) 

 Transcript from your highest graduated level of education. If not available call the administrative office 
 Submit via anyone of the following methods,       
 1.  email to:  admin@dlschoolofministry.com           
 2.  mail to: contact administrative office for mailing information  615.592.1379 or 615.343.8003   
 3.  fax:   615.514.9647               

 If enrolling as a minor, complete and include the DLSM consent to enroll as a minor form                  
*  contact the administrative office for form and guidelines 

 Transferring credits into DLSM, send transcripts via the appropriate DLSM method                       

* DLSM only accepts official transcripts from other Bible college, University, Seminary, High School,      

etc., that are sent directly from the educational institution where credits were earned via anyone of the     

following methods; 

 1.  email to:  admin@dlschoolofministry.com       

 2.  mail to: contact administrative office for mailing information  615.592.1379  or 615.343.8003 

 3.  questions: contact the administration office at: 615.592.1379 or Toll Free: 877.343.8003         

8. If applying for life experience credit consideration, enter your detailed life experiences on the applica-

tion/enrollment form.  If you need more space you can send it separately via any of the following    

methods 

 a)   email:  admin@dlschoolofministry.com                    
 b)   mail:   contact the administrative office:  615.592.1379  Toll Free:  877.343.8003                
 c)   fax:   615.514.9647 
 

Additional Information is required in your security protocol paperwork that is sent separately to the         

enrolled student.  This paperwork is a step by step guide to additional items the student is to complete    

and send back to the administrative office. 

https://www.dlschoolofministry.education/enroll-at-dlsm.html
https://www.dlschoolofministry.education/enroll-at-dlsm.html


 

 

 

 

 

                             Old Testament / New Testament                           Choose 3 

ABS-ONT-052.1 

ABS-ONT-102.1  

ABS-ONT-202.1 

ABS-EN-9901 

ABS-HG-1101 

ABS-ME-420.1 

ABS-PC-8707 

ABS-PM-2907 

 

ABS-NR-80010 

ABS-T-80010 

Old & New Testament 1 

Old & New Testament  2 

How We Got the Bible  

Research Paper Development 

Introduction to Biblical Language 

Ministerial Ethics 

Pastoral Care 

Biblical Hermeneutics 

 Total Core Credits 

Note Research  

Thesis   

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

32 

12 

4 

                 Hebrew / Greek 

                   Ministerial  Ethics 

                    Practice of Ministry 

ABSE-ONTE-326.1 Bible and the Holy Spirit 

ABSE-PME-601   Biblical Preaching 

ABSE-CAE-3204  Church Administration 

ABSE-BCPE-503.1 - Competent to Minister 

ABSE-PME-E2909   Doctrines of Spirituality 

ABSE-ONTE-7105   Major Bible Themes    

ABSE-MIE-430.1  Missions - Church History 

ABSE-ONTE-7106  New Testament Magi       

ABSE-BCPE-500.1 Person to Person Ministry 

ABS-ONTE-303.1 Studies in Revelations 

ABS-PME-101.1 Teach Theology / Acts 

 

          Elective Credits 

    

        

 

 

                   Pastoral Care 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
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                    Note Research 

                     Thesis 
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         ASSOCIATE OF BIBLICAL STUDIES     

           2 YEAR CURRICULAR PARADIGM       

      60 CREDIT HOURS   

 80010           Core Curricula                 Electives 

                 English 

 

8 Core and 3 electives for completion:  Core curriculum and elective courses are subject to change without notice.  If this happens, 

an equivalent replacement course will be provided.   

                    Total Core Credits 



 

    DL School of Ministry-DLSM      

                    Bible College 

                

          Associate Program of Biblical Studies (ABS) 80010 

         Course Description      

Core Curricula 

• Old and New Testament 1  ABS-ONT-052.1                         

Presents an in-depth study of Biblical history, time lines and maps covering Genesis to Revelation 

• Old and New Testament 2  ABS-ONT-102.1                          

Presents Biblical historical notes, facts, archaeological discover outlines, historical data and epitome of 

church history 

• How We Got the Bible  ABS-ONT-202.1              

Presents a scholarly, concise, clear yet simple way to study the origin of the Bible as we currently have 

it. Overview of ancient manuscripts with added discussions regarding Bible preservation  

• Research Paper Development  ABS-EN-9901                                     

Presents a structured format from researching, documentation, to presenting the final research related        

to religion and theology 

• Introduction to Biblical Language  ABS-HG-1101                      

Presents characteristics and functions of human languages, pronunciations, word formations with 

phrases and clauses and how languages have changed along with its meaning 

• Ministerial Ethics   ABS-ME-420.1                         

Presents questions and answers in 3 featured areas of ethics; Christian and scriptural, church doctrine 

and practical ministry  

• Pastoral Care  ABS-PC-8707                         

Presents a pastoral, theological perspective and guide to pastoral wisdom, guidance and presence,    

grief and loss, caring for the sick, abusive behaviors of self and others, marriage and family, pastoral    

counseling 

• Biblical Hermeneutics  ABS-HE-2907                       

Presents the role of theological interpretation, contemporary questions not addressed in the Bible, New 

Testament’s use of the Old Testament and the role of history in interpretation 

• Note Research  ABS-NR-80010                         

Presents the development and presentation of the learners exam topics within a structured format to 

further develop thought process, research, organizational and presentational skills 

• Thesis ABS-T-80010  Presents the learner choosing a topic from their note research completions and 

making a case for proving a point that is defensible within it’s Biblical descriptive and/or prescriptive 

presentational format 



          DLSM Bible College Department of Biblical Studies - Associate (ABS) 80010 - Elective Curricula 

 

Associate of Biblical Studies (ABS) - Elective Curricula 

Choose three courses 

• Bible and the Holy Spirit  ABSE-ONTE-326.1                             

Presents a commentary about what the Bible teaches regarding the Holy Spirit, His work in antiquity and how it 

applies in modern times 

• Biblical Preaching  ABSE-PM-601                 

Presents an in depth Biblical case study regarding the urgent need of summoning the church back to the Apostolic 

style of teaching expressed by the Apostles in Acts 6:4, “We will give ourselves continually to prayer and to the 

ministry of the Word”  

• Church Administration  ABSE-CA-3204               

Presents the complex responsibilities of being a faithful steward over the church.  Includes, tools to aid leaders    

in organizing with theological models;  budgets, strategies, personnel, legalities with templates of church staff 

review forms, growth plans, offering tracking logs, statements, inventory and emergency worksheets 

• Competent to Minister  ABSE-BCPE-503.1              

Presents effective ways Christ works through believers as they minister God’s grace through biblical conversation, 

prayer and practical help  

• Doctrines of Spirituality ABSE-PM-2909                                         

Presents a classis study of the Biblical doctrine of Spirituality within the three classes of men that reveals revela-

tion of the divine provision for the overcoming life 

• Major Bible Themes   ABSE-ONT-2907                            

Presents the Biblical basis for fifty-two doctrines with topical and scriptural indexes. Including chapters on the 

Holy Spirit, the nature of the church and the second coming of Christ  

• Missions - Church History  ABSE-MI-430.1                           

Presents the development of missions throughout the scripture from the early church to the modern church  

• New Testament Magi  ABSE-ONT-7106                                                     

Presents the quest to identify the three wise men of the New Testament as the author reveals the documented      

history of ancient civilizations 

• Person to Person Ministry  ABSE-BCP-500.1                           

Presents a Christ-centered approach to nurturing the believers spiritual life and confronting problems through 

exercising faith in Christ and His word within “person to person soul care” 

• Studies in Revelation  ABS-ONTE-303.1              

Presents a 4 step approach to interpretation of God’s word; preterist, historical, spiritualizing and futurist inter-

pretation  

• Teach Theology / Acts  ABS-PME-101.1              

Presents the position that Acts is “teach theology” as it describes the Spirit at Pentecost and the disciples baptism 

in the Holy Spirit   
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                          Becoming Educated Representative of God    

   

Registration / Enrollment Form - Associate in Biblical Studies (ABS) 80010 

Date and time you are submitting this Registration / Enrollment Form: 

____ _____ ______ ________ 

M      D        Y         Time 

Name 

First: ____________________________________________ 

Middle: (if applicable) ______________________________ 

Last: ____________________________________________ 

I am 18 years of age or older   Yes ______ No  ______  

• If you are under the age of 18 and seeking enrollment, contact the administrative office for further 

instructions 

Previous Education 

Level of Education High School Diploma / GED ______ Undergraduate ______  Graduate ______  

Other ______   if other, please explain ________________________________________________ 

Contact Information 

Telephone ____________ Cell ____________  Text (if applicable)  _____________________ 

Email ___________________________________                           

Fax (if applicable) _________________________                                                            

Address: _______________________ City_____________ State ___________  Zip Code ______ 

International Mailing Address (if applicable) 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

Identification 
• USA State ID or drivers license number:  ___________________   
                                         
• International ID or drivers license number:  _________________       



Ministry Experience  

Lay Ministry ____   Associate Pastor ____   Ordained____   Evangelist ____   Music Ministry ______  

Video/Audio Ministry ____   Other ____    Still Seeking _____ 

If other, please explain 

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Transfer Credits 

Are you submitting previously earned credits for DLSM transfer credit determination  Yes____  No ____ 

• if yes, submit your transcripts to the academic office 

Life Experience Credits 

We review life experiences for potential DLSM Credit to be awarded.  Please be specific. If none, state none. 

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Payment Plan 

Select your enrollment payment plan 

 

_____ Monthly - Tuition $1,600.00                 

 -  Enroll with $145.95                      

 -  Payment Schedule: 24 payments/2 year program  (1 payment of $60.71 and 23 payments of $60.58)         

_____  Pay-As-You-Go - Tuition $1,600.00        

 When student has successfully completed their course work and ready for their next course study,    

  the next tuition payment is due.                                                     

 - Enroll with $145.95              

 - Payment Schedule: Payment Schedule:  11 payments/11 course program (1 payment of $132.25 

    and 10 payments of $132.18)          

   - No prepayment penalties                  

 - Textbook shipping applies 

_____ 50% Plan - Tuition $1,500.00  ($100.00 discount applies)       

 - Enroll with $750.00 - Midterm payment  $750.00                 

 - No prepayment penalties                    

 - Free textbook shipping  

_____ 100% Plan - Tuition $1,400.00  ($200.00 discount applies)        

 - Enroll with $1,400.00             

 - Free textbook shipping 
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• Please submit all required documentation to the Administrative office so there are no delays in processing 

your registration/enrollment application. 

By checking yes, I understand I am registering for enrollment into the Associate of Biblical Studies (ABS) - 

Distance Education Program in the Bible College Department.  Yes  _____ 

_ ________________________________         __________  

Signature of Applicant         Date 

 

Looking forward to your academic/spiritual success! 

In His service and yours,                           

DL School of Ministry-DLSM Bible College & Seminary 

Tel: administrative office - 615.592.1370  / Toll Free - 877.343.8003                      

Email: admin@dlschoolofministry.com                

Reminder 


